FDOT|

UPWP REVISION FORM
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Last updated: 09/09/2022
MPO: Miami-Dade TPO Revision #: 3
Reason TPO Administration FY23-Task V: TPO is moving SU Funds to PL for Travel Purposes. Each fund source is broken down
separately. Remove $40,000 from SU Travel/Training/registration and add it to SU Salary/Fringe/County Service Fee.
Fiscal Year: ~ 2023 Contract #: G289 Fund: FHWA-sU Form: 1 of: 3
FUNDING CHANGES Part of a De-Ob: No Revision Type: Modification
Original $ Proposed$
Task V: TPO Administration - Remove $40,000 from SU Travel/Training/Registration to add to SU salary/Fringe/County Service Fee $ 40,000.00 $0.00 -$ 40,000.00
Task V: TPO Administration - Add $30,304.00 SU to Salary $400,000.00 $ 430,304.00 $30,304.00
Task V: TPO Administration - Add $6668.00.00 SU to Fringe $88,000.00 $94,668.00 $6,668.00
Task V: TPO Administration - Add $3028.00 SU County Service Fee $ 40,000.00 $43,028.00 $3,028.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
TOTAL FUNDING CHANGE $ 568,000.00 $ 568,000.00 $0.00
FHWA - sU Total Budget Amount for FY 2023 3,040,000.00 3,040,000.00

OTHER UPWP CHANGES (NON-FINANCIAL)

Amendment Type

Modification Required Documentation (to be appended with UPWP Revision Signature Form)

[ Task Pages (including task budget tables)-Current & Proposed O Ssigned Cost Certification
O  Agency Participation Budget Table-Current & Proposed O  Fund Summary Budget Table-Current & Proposed
Amendment Required Documentation (to be appended with UPWP Revision Signature Form)
O  Task Pages (including task budget tables)-Current & Proposed O  signed Cost Certification O  TIP Modification
O Agency Participation Budget Table-Current & Proposed O wmpo Meeting Agenda O Amended Agreement

O Fund Summary Budget Table-Current & Proposed

Non-Financial Amendment Required Documentation (to be appended with UPWP Revision Signature Form)
O  Task Pages (if a change occurs) - Current & Proposed

Reviewing Action
Reviewer: Comments:
=
o]
a
L .
Action:

Reviewer: Comments:
<
s
E
Action:
Reviewer: Comments:

Action:




F}Qt‘ﬂ UPWP REVISION FORM

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Last updated: 09/09/2022

MPO: Miami-Dade TPO Revision #: 2

TPO Administration FY23-Task V: Remove $32,000 from PL Salary/Fringe/County
Service and add it to PL Travel/Training/Registration.

Reason:

Fiscal Year: ~ 2023 Contract #: G2894 Fund: FHWA-PL Form: 2 of: 3
FUNDING CHANGES Part of a De-Ob: No Revision Type: Modification
Task V: PO Administration - Remove $20,160.00 form Salary $ 616,800.00 $ 596,640.00 -$ 20,160.00
Task V: PO Administration - Remove $9,824.00 from Fringe $297,600.00 $287,776.00 -$9,824.00
Task V: PO Administration - Remove $2,016.00 from County Service $ 61,680.00 $59,664.00 -$2,016.00
Task V: TPO Administration - Add $32,000 to PL Travel/Training/Registration $7,200.00 $39,200.00 $32,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
TOTAL FUNDING CHANGE $ 983,280.00 $983,280.00 $0.00
FHWA - PL Total Budget Amount for FY 2023 3,040,000.00 3,040,000.00

OTHER UPWP CHANGES (NON-FINANCIAL)

Amendment Type

Modification Required Documentation (to be appended with UPWP Revision Signature Form)

[  Task Pages (including task budget tables)-Current & Proposed O signed Cost Certification
O  Agency Participation Budget Table-Current & Proposed O  Fund Summary Budget Table-Current & Proposed
Amendment Required Documentation (to be appended with UPWP Revision Signature Form)
O Task Pages (including task budget tables)-Current & Proposed O  signed Cost Certification O  TIP Modification
OO  Agency Participation Budget Table-Current & Proposed O MPO Meeting Agenda O Amended Agreement

O  Fund Summary Budget Table-Current & Proposed

Non-Financial Amendment Required Documentation (to be appended with UPWP Revision Signature Form)
O  Task Pages (if a change occurs) - Current & Proposed

Reviewing Action
Reviewer: Comments:
-
o
a
o .
Action:
Reviewer: Comments:
ae
L Action:
Reviewer: Comments:

Action:




FDOT)

UPWP REVISION FORM
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Last updated: 09/09/2022
MPO: Miami-Dade TPO Revision #: 3
Reason: . e . H
TPO Administration FY23-Task V: Remove $8,000 from Local Salary/Fringe/County
Service and add it to Local Travel/Training/Registration.
Fiscal Year: 2023 Contract #: G2894 Fund: Local Funds Form: 3 of: 3
FUNDING CHANGES Part of a De-Ob: No Revision Type: Modification
Original $ Proposed $
Task V: TPO Administration - Remove $5055.00 from Salary $154,200.00 $ 149,145.00 -$ 5,055.00
Task V: TPO Administration - Remove $2439.00 from Fringe $ 74,400.00 $71,961.00 -$ 2,439.00
Task V: TPO Administration - Remove $506.00 from County Service $ 15,420.00 $14,914.00 -$ 506.00
Task V: PO Administration - Add $8,000 from Local salary to add to Local travel/Training/Registration $1,800.00 $9,800.00 $8,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
TOTAL FUNDING CHANGE $ 245,820.00 $245,820.00 $0.00
Local Funds Total Budget Amount for FY 2023 3,040,000.00 3,040,000.00

OTHER UPWP CHANGES (NON-FINANCIAL)

Amendment Type

Modification Required Documentation (to be appended with UPWP Revision Signature Form)

[ Task Pages (including task budget tables)-Current & Proposed O  signed Cost Certification
OO  Agency Participation Budget Table-Current & Proposed O  Fund Summary Budget Table-Current & Proposed
Amendment Required Documentation (to be appended with UPWP Revision Signature Form)
O Task Pages (including task budget tables)-Current & Proposed O  signed Cost Certification O  TIP Modification
O Agency Participation Budget Table-Current & Proposed O MPO Meeting Agenda O Amended Agreement

O  Fund Summary Budget Table-Current & Proposed

Non-Financial A dment Required Doc ation (to be appended with UPWP Revision Signature Form)
O  Task Pages (if a change occurs) - Current & Proposed

Reviewing Action
Reviewer: Diaybly siared by Curisng Thomas Comments:
Curlene Thomas gircammmemtone
'6 / of Transportation OU = Planning
a Date: 2022.11.17 12:17:56 -0500"
w
Action: e . .
Modification - No Action
Reviewer: Comments:
]
£ ] Action:
Reviewer: Comments:

Action:




Task V: TPO Administration Miami-Dade m..ssmi ation
Unified Planning Work Program FY 2023 and FY 2024

Planning Organization

Table 13. Budget Summary — Task V: TPO Administration
| Year 1: FY 2023

FFY 21 FTA 5305(d) : Local
Budget Category { Local/ . FY 2023 Total
Federal Local - Miami-Dade County
Personnel (salary and benefits)
GEA28n
SELELS00 SALa0n
143, x 00 1,400,0
Salary 596,640 425 915 $143,100 $15,900 $70,000 $149,145 $1, ,000
: SR94E660 £88:665 SHLA100
Fringe $287,776 | $100.263 $71,961 #460,000
. $61-688 540060 bodn
County Service Fee 59 664 42 522 $14,310 $1,590 $7,000 14.914 $140,000
Traveling
Travel/Training/Registration 39.200 S-000 9.800 $49,000
Direct Expenses
County Liability Insurance $72,800 $18,200 $91,000
Rent $456,000 $114,000 $570,000
Copy Machines $20,000 $5,000 $25,000
Audit $8,000 $2,000 $10,000
Subscriptions $8,000 $2,000 $10,000
Parking $800 $200 $1,000
Mail $12,000 $3,000 $15,000
HR Service $4,000 $1,000 $5,000
Office Supplies $16,000 $4,000 $20,000
Equipment $16,000 $4,000 $20,000
Other Departments




